

STATEMENT OF RECEIPTS AND EXPENDITURES

LGU: VALENZUELA CITY, METRO MANILA

Period Covered: Q4, 2019

Particulars	Income Target/ Budget Appropriation	General Fund	SEF	Total
LOCAL SOURCES	3,143,404,278.00	2,565,132,419.53	668,567,524.80	3,233,699,944.33
TAX REVENUE	2,515,620,695.00	1,975,672,963.71	668,479,709.11	2,644,152,672.82
Real Property Tax	1,370,000,000.00	677,219,389.94	668,479,709.11	1,345,699,099.05
Tax on Business	1,044,060,000.00	1,178,810,397.99	0.00	1,178,810,397.99
Other Taxes	101,560,695.00	119,643,175.78	0.00	119,643,175.78
NON-TAX REVENUE	627,783,583.00	589,459,455.82	87,815.69	589,547,271.51
Regulatory Fees (Permits and Licenses)	390,188,000.00	322,502,688.76	0.00	322,502,688.76
Service/User Charges (Service Income)	104,160,000.00	126,335,741.80	0.00	126,335,741.80
Receipts from Economic Enterprises (Business Income)	119,664,850.00	84,423,816.24	0.00	84,423,816.24
Other Receipts (Other General Income)	13,770,733.00	56,197,209.02	87,815.69	56,285,024.71
EXTERNAL SOURCES	1,281,595,722.00	1,277,238,564.99	0.00	1,277,238,564.99
Internal Revenue Allotment	1,271,351,054.00	1,271,351,054.00	0.00	1,271,351,054.00
Other Shares from National Tax Collections	6,244,668.00	5,873,510.99	0.00	5,873,510.99
Inter-Local Transfers	0.00	0.00	0.00	0
Extraordinary Receipts/Grants/Donations/Aids	4,000,000.00	14,000.00	0.00	14,000.00
TOTAL CURRENT OPERATING INCOME	4,425,000,000.00	3,842,370,984.52	668,567,524.80	4,510,938,509.32
ADD: SUPPLEMENTAL BUDGET (UNAPPROPRIATED SURPLUS) FOR CURRENT OPERATING EXPENDITURES	149,847,005.03	0.00	0.00	0.00
TOTAL AVAILABLE FOR CURRENT OPERATING EXPENDITURES	4,574,847,005.03	3,842,370,984.52	668,567,524.80	4,510,938,509.32
LESS: CURRENT OPERATING EXPENDITURES (PS + MOOE + FE)				
General Public Services	1,676,220,377.77	1,615,977,425.68	0.00	1,615,977,425.68
Education, Culture & Sports/Manpower Development	706,308,168.83	151,614,595.41	551,892,964.28	703,507,559.69
Health, Nutrition & Population Control	477,150,722.71	467,903,184.53	0.00	467,903,184.53
Labor and Employment	6,067,812.00	5,746,683.98	0.00	5,746,683.98
Housing and Community Development	503,488,015.14	498,402,995.01	0.00	498,402,995.01
Social Services and Social Welfare	130,948,250.23	129,731,960.86	0.00	129,731,960.86
Economic Services	169,660,560.37	166,904,914.90	0.00	166,904,914.90
Debt Service (FE) (Interest Expense & Other Charges)	104,394,314.76	84,867,583.20	19,218,469.80	104,086,053.00
TOTAL CURRENT OPERATING EXPENDITURES	3,774,238,221.81	3,121,149,343.57	571,111,434.08	3,692,260,777.65
NET OPERATING INCOME/(LOSS) FROM CURRENT OPERATIONS	800,608,783.22	721,221,640.95	97,456,090.72	818,677,731.67
ADD: NON-INCOME RECEIPTS				
CAPITAL/INVESTMENT RECEIPTS	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
Proceeds from Sale of Assets	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
Proceeds from Sale of Debt Securities of Other Entities	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
Collection of Loans Receivables	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
RECEIPTS FROM LOANS AND BORROWINGS (Payable)	0.00	254,136,230.69	19,981,951.11	274,118,181.80
Acquisition of Loans	0.00	254,136,230.69	19,981,951.11	274,118,181.80
Issuance of Bonds	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
OTHER NON-INCOME RECEIPTS	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
TOTAL NON-INCOME RECEIPTS	0.00	254,136,230.69	19,981,951.11	274,118,181.80
ADD: SUPPLEMENTAL BUDGET FOR CAPITAL OUTLAY	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
TOTAL AMOUNT AVAILABLE FOR CAPITAL EXPENDITURES	0.00	254,136,230.69	19,981,951.11	274,118,181.80
LESS: NON-OPERATING EXPENDITURES				
CAPITAL/INVESTMENT EXPENDITURES	378,956,644.63	100,570,084.57	34,162,958.05	134,733,042.62
Purchase/Construct of Property Plant and Equipment (Assets/Capital Outlay)	378,956,644.63	100,570,084.57	34,162,958.05	134,733,042.62
Purchase of Debt Securities of Other Entities (Investment Outlay)	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
Grant/Make Loan to Other Entities (Investment Outlay)	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
DEBT SERVICE (Principal Cost)	323,662,138.59	260,022,991.63	63,602,581.44	323,625,573.07
Payment of Loan Amortization	323,662,138.59	260,022,991.63	63,602,581.44	323,625,573.07
Retirement/Redemption of Bonds/Debt Securities	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
OTHER NON-OPERATING EXPENDITURES	97,990,000.00	97,076,668.59	0.00	97,076,668.59
TOTAL NON-OPERATING EXPENDITURES	800,608,783.22	457,669,744.79	97,765,539.49	555,435,284.28
NET INCREASE/(DECREASE) IN FUNDS	0.00	517,688,126.85	19,672,502.34	537,360,629.19
ADD: CASH BALANCE, BEGINNING	46,324,001.90	30,128,210.56	16,195,791.34	46,324,001.90
FUND/CASH AVAILABLE	46,324,001.90	547,816,337.41	35,868,293.68	583,684,631.09
Less: Payment of Prior Year/s Accounts Payable	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
CONTINUING APPROPRIATION	0.00	471,058,969.50	0.00	471,058,969.50
ADD: ADVANCE PAYMENT FOR RPT	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
FUND/CASH BALANCE, END	46,324,001.90	76,757,367.91	35,868,293.68	112,625,661.59

	GF	SEF	TOTAL
FUND/CASH BALANCE, END	76,757,367.91	35,868,293.68	112,625,661.59
Amount set aside to finance projects with appropriations			
provided in the previous years (Continuing appropriations)	0.00	0.00	0.00
Amount set aside for payment of Accounts Payable	49,720,684.79	5,507,849.51	55,228,534.30
Amount set aside for Obligation not yet Due and Demandable	0.00	0.00	0.00
Amount Available for appropriations/operations	27,036,683.12	30,360,444.17	57,397,127.29
Total Assets (net of accumulated depreciation)	10,117,798,748.60		

Certified correct: **ADELIA E. SORIANO**
City Treasurer